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GLOBAL FUNDING OVERVIEW

$10.704 billion Sources of funding
Current budget As at 16 September
47% Governments
Estimated funds and the European Union
available ** $3.511 billion

$5.038 ¥

53% billion

Estimated funds
available

B Tightly earmarked
Earmarked

M Softly earmarked

M Unearmarked

Funding gap

»

UN pooled funding and

$5.666 bil I ion intergovernmental donors UN Regular Budget

$136.7 million $42.2 million

Proiected funding gap *

() UNHCR

== The UN Refugee Agency



Unearmarked funding | 2022

=t

Sweden The Netherlands Denmark Germany




Unearmarked funding | 2022

60%

Public sector

10 )

Private sector



Private Sector in 2022

60%

Public sector

40%

Private sector

$625M

Raised from private
sector last year

$958M

Raised from private
sector this year



Top donors 2021
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Donor

United States
Germany
European Union
Japan

Sweden

Espana con ACNUR
Norway

France

Denmark

The Netherlands
Canada

USA for UNHCR
United Kingdom
ltaly
UNO-Fllchtlingshilfe
CERF
Japan for UNHCR

2021 year-end

1,872M
488M
327M
141M
123M
121M
107M
101M
101M
922M
8OM
77M
73M
69M
50M
58M
47M



Top donors 2022

Donor

Espana con ACNUR

USA for UNHCR

UNO-Fllchtlingshilfe
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Japan for UNHCR
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Top donors 2022

Donor

Espana con ACNUR

USA for UNHCR

UNO-Fllchtlingshilfe
O

Japan for UNHCR
4R

Cwedaen for | INNHC PR

2021 year-end

121M

77M

S50M

47M
20M



Current National
Partner projections | year-end 2022

O Japan for UNHCR 133M
4 Sweden for UNHCR 130M
<= USA for UNHCR 123M
Espana con ACNUR 109M

<« UNO-Fluchtlingshilfe 72M
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Lebanon
9/10 |

refugees live in extreme
poverty M o/

926%

of Syrian refugees are food
insecure

70%

of those in need will lose
access to primary health care







Jordan
50%

refugees unable to afford
electricity bills

3X

the number of evictions
threats since 2018

1/5

Refugees needing cash
assistance will not receive it

() UNHCR

—== The UN Refugee Agency
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Yemen

2/3

Dependent on
humanitarian assistance

2X

as underfunded as this time
last year

70%
of the 90,000 vulnerable

displaced Yemeni households
needing cash will not receive it










Ethiopia
36 million

affected by drought

24.1 million

affected in Ethiopia

Food

Dramatic reduction in food
assistance

{M)UNHCR

—== The UN Refugee Agency







Uganda

Salaries

Teachers and medical
workers

4 million

Short for purchasing
medicines










Bangladesh

45%

more spent on fuel
globally in 2022

700 tons

of firewood need each day

{(f}) UNHCR

Refugee Agency




Thank you




